
Academic Eligibility Calendar 
2024-2025 UIL Activities 

 

 
2024-2025 Fort Worth ISD Middle School and High School Approved Courses for UIL No Pass, No Play Waiver are 
published in Bulletin 100. This Academic Eligibility Calendar for extracurricular activities is exclusive to Fort Worth ISD. 
 
Initial Eligibility Requirements for First Six Weeks 
 
Students Beginning 7th, 8th, & 9th Grade: Students must be promoted from the previous grade. 
Students Beginning 2nd Year of High School: Five accumulated credits that count toward state graduation 
requirements. 
Students Beginning 3rd Year of High School: Ten accumulated credits that count toward state graduation 
requirements or student must have earned at least five credits within the last twelve months that count toward state 
graduation requirements. 
Students Beginning 4th Year of High School: Fifteen accumulated credits that count toward state graduation 
requirements or students must have earned at least five credits within the last twelve months that count toward state 
graduation requirements. 
 
Eligibility Calendar of Events 
 
Time Period Date Action 
End of 1st 6-weeks Friday, September 20 Check grades of all students. 

Friday, September 27 Lose or gain eligibility based on 1st 6-week report. 
3-week evaluation period Friday, October 11 Check grades of ineligible students. 

Friday, October 18 Gain eligibility if passing all classes.                         
End of 2nd 6-weeks Friday, November 1 Check grades of all students. 

Friday, November 8 Lose or gain eligibility based on 2nd 6-week report. 
Thanksgiving Break  Friday, November 22 Students ineligible prior to Thanksgiving Break are eligible 

after school on Friday, November 22, to Sunday, December 1. 
Monday, December 2 Students ineligible prior to Thanksgiving Break return to being 

ineligible. 
3-week evaluation period Friday, November 22 Check grades of ineligible students. 

Monday, December 9 Gain eligibility if passing all classes. 
Winter Break  Thursday, December 19 Students ineligible prior to Winter Break are eligible after 

school Thursday, December 19 to Tuesday, January 7. 
Tuesday, January 7 Students ineligible prior to Winter Break return to being 

ineligible. 
End of 3rd 6-weeks Thursday, December 19 Check grades of all students. 

Wednesday, January 15 Lose or gain eligibility based on 3rd 6-week report. 
3-week evaluation period Monday, January 27 Check grades of ineligible students. 

Monday, February 3 Gain eligibility if passing all classes. 
End of 4th 6-weeks Friday, February 14 Check grades of all students. 

Friday, February 21 Lose or gain eligibility based on 4th 6-week report. 
3-week evaluation period  Friday, March 7 Check grades of ineligible students. 

Friday, March 14 Gain eligibility if passing all classes. 
Spring Break 
 

Friday, March 14 Students ineligible prior to Spring Break are eligible after 
school on Friday, March 14, to Monday, March 24.  

Tuesday, March 25 Students ineligible prior to Spring Break return to being 
ineligible. 

End of 5th 6-weeks Friday, April 4 Check grades of all students. 
Friday, April 11 Lose or gain eligibility based on 5th 6-week report  

3-week evaluation period Friday, April 25 Check grades of ineligible students. 
Friday, May 2 Gain eligibility if passing all classes. 

Summer Break Thursday, May 22 Students ineligible prior to Summer Break are eligible after 
school on Thursday, May 22. 

 

https://www.fwisd.org/departments/learning-and-leading/resources

